Similar timing differences are also recognized for the difference in tax bases between jurisdictions as
a result of intra-group transfer of assets. Future tax liabilities for temporary tax differences on asset
acquisitions are not recognized.

Property, plant and equipment
Separate accounting for components of property, plant and equipment is more rigorously applied and
broader under IFRS. Costs are allocated to significant parts of an asset if the useful lives differ, and each
part is then separately depreciated.

45ELDORADO GOLD   2010 Annual Report

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION & ANALYSIS
of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

December 31, 2010

of Financial Condition and Results of Operations
D b 31 2010

Opening balance sheet as at January 1, 2010
This draft opening balance sheet as at January 1, 2010 reflects our estimates of the most significant
differences between Canadian GAAP and IFRS earnings, and our first-time adoption elections. It is
preliminary and unaudited and may be adjusted for new IFRS pronouncements or other changes identified
after the date of this MD&A.

January 1, 2010
($ thousands)

(see note) Canadian GAAP

Effect of
transition

to IFRS IFRS
Assets
   Cash and cash equivalents 265,369 - 265,369
   Restricted cash 50,000 - 50,000
   Marketable securities 13,951 - 13,951
   Accounts receivable and other 32,041 - 32,041
   Inventories 129,197 - 129,197
Total current assets 490,558 490,558
   Inventories 31,534 - 31,534
   Restricted assets and other 8,265 - 8,265
   Mining interests (ai) (c) 2,580,816 (52,934) 2,527,882
   Goodwill 324,935 - 324,935
Total non-current assets 2,945,550 (52,934) 2,892,616
Total assets 3,436,108 (52,934) 3,383,174
Liabilities
   Accounts  payables and accrued liabilities 154,124 - 154,124
   Debt – current 56,499 - 56,499
   Future income taxes (aii) 4,264 (4,264) -
Total current liabilities 214,887 (4,264) 210,623
   Debt – long term 134,533 - 134,533
   Pension fund obligation (b) 3,126 4,870 7,996
   Asset retirement obligations (c) 26,566 429 26,995
   Future income taxes (a) 390,242 (34,967) 355,275
Total non-current liabilities 554,467 (29,668) 524,799
Total liabilities 769,354 (33,932) 735,422
Equity
   Share capital 2,671,634 - 2,671,634
   Contributed surplus 17,865 - 17,865
   Accumulated other comprehensive income 2,227 - 2,227
   Deficit (51,116) (19,002) (70,118)
Total equity attributable to equity holders of the
Company 2,640,610 (19,002) 2,621,608

Non-controlling interest (d) 26,144 - 26,144
Total equity 2,666,754 (19,002) 2,647,752

Total liabilities and equity 3,436,108 (52,934) 3,383,174

www.eldoradogold.com46

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION & ANALYSIS
of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

December 31, 2010

of Financial Condition and Results of Operations
DD bb 3311 22010100

Explanatory notes – all amounts in $1,000’s

a)   i)  Under IFRS, we no longer recognize deferred income taxes on an asset acquisition. Reversing the
deferred income tax liability recognized on our acquisition of Frontier results in the following adjustments
at January 1, 2010: a $51,440 decrease in mineral interest, a $37,582 decrease in deferred income tax